MIAMI-DADE COMMISSION ON ETHICS & PUBLIC TRUST



COUNTY EMPLOYEE FORM

Generally, a County employee may rent residences to tenants who receive Section 8 housing vouchersthrough the County if the employee and their immediate family members are not employed by the Miami-Dade County Public Housing and Community Development department (PHCD) during the time-period that they are accepting Section 8 vouchers. If a County employee otherwise meets the requirements to accept Section 8 vouchers, then written approval to become a Section 8 landlord must be obtained from the Commission on Ethics.

Please send the following information to the Commission on Ethics to receive an ethics opinion: **County Employee's Name: County Employee's Department: County Employee's Job Title: Rental Property Owner's Name(s): Address of Rental Property:** Street Address, City, and Zip Code Address of Any Other Rental Units: (If more space is needed, write addresses on another sheet and attach to application) **County Employee's Mailing Address:** Street Address, City, and Zip Code (not the address of the rental property) **Employee's Daytime Phone Number: Employee's Preferred E-mail Address:** Mail, fax, or e-mail this form to— Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics & Public Trust 701 NW 1st Court, 8th Floor Miami, FL 33136 Fax (305) 579-0273 ethics@miamidade.gov I AFFIRM that I am a County employee not employed by the County Public Housing and Community Development department, and I would like to accept Section 8 housing vouchers issued to tenants through the County Public Housing and Community Development department. Additionally, I have no immediate family members employed by the County Public Housing and Community Development department. Signature Date

Your ethics opinion will be sent to you by e-mail unless you request another type of delivery.